# Public Notices

#### REPRESENTATIVE:

Mark D. Graham 9874 Golf Club Road SE #50 Stayton, OR 97383 Phone: (503) 510-0320

## ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL

REPRESENTATIVE: Roger K. Evans, OSB #812170 Law Office of Roger K. Evans, P.C. 675 Church St NE Salem, OR 97301 Phone: (503) 585-2121 Fax: (503) 364-7689 Email: roger@rogerkevans.com

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS ESTATE OF

AMELIA AGNES PLUMB CASE NO. 21PB06521 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion has appointed the undersigned Personal Representative of the Estate Amelia Agnes Plumb, of deceased. All persons having claims against said estate are required to present the same, with proper vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative at: Susan K. Legate, c/o Grant Burton, Hillsboro Law Group PC, 5289 NE Elam Young Parkway, Suite 110, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice as stated below, or the claims may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative, Grant Burton.

Dated and first published on August 20, 2021.

Personal Representative: Susan K. Legate, 148 NE 39th Ave, Hillsboro, OR 97124, 503-431-1483

Attorney for the Personal Representative: Grant Burton, Hillsboro Law Group PC, 5289 NE Elam Young Parkway, Suite 110, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124;

503- 648-0707. 8/20, 8/27, 9/3

#### \_\_\_\_\_

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

#### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB05926 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of MARVIN HENRY BENZ,

Deceased NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Gary Allan Benz has been appointed as Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative, Gary Allan Benz, c/o Christopher D. Hamilton, of McGinty Belcher & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC, P.O. Box 12806, Salem, Oregon, 97309, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative.

DATED this 18th day of August, 2021. Date of first publication:

August 27, 2021. <u>s/Christopher D. Hamilton</u> Christopher D. Hamilton OSB # 123331

Attorney for Personal Representative

# Personal Representative:

Gary Allan Benz 1634 Third Ave. Oakland, CA 94606 (510) 384-0056

# Attorney for Personal

Representative: Christopher D. Hamilton McGinty Belcher, & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC P.O. Box 12806 Salem, OR 97309 Tel: (503) 371-9636 Fax: (503) 371-2879 Christopher@McGinty-Belcher.com 8/27, 9/3, 9/10

## NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

#### Case No. 15PB05256 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of:

NANCY JANE SHELLEY, Decedent.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN Harnish that Lazette has been appointed personal representative. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them to the personal representative in care of the undersigned attorney at Marron Law, LLC, 17175 SW TV Hwy Ste B3, Beaverton OR 97003, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative.

Dated and first published on August 13, 2021.

MARRON LAW, LLC By <u>s/ James F. Marron</u> James F. Marron, OSB No.

001482 James@marron-law.net Attorney for Personal Representative

#### PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Lazette Harnish

c/o Marron Law, LLC 17175 SW TV Hwy Ste B3 Beaverton OR 97003 Telephone: 503.430.7976 Facsimile: 971.223.2758 Email: james@marron-law.net

# ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE:

James F. Marron, OSB No. 001482 Marron Law, LLC 17175 SW TV Hwy Ste B3 Beaverton OR 97003 Telephone: 503.430.7976 Facsimile: 971.223.2758 Email: james@marron-law.net 8/13, 8/20, 8/27

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION No. 21PB06395- Probate In the Matter of the James and Kathleen Shelley Trust

Agreement, Kathleen A. Daron fka Kathleen A. Shelley, Deceased

Notice is hereby given that Kevin McCord is serving Trustee of the James as Kathleen Shelley and Trust. dated August 11, 1999 and amendments (Trust), and as Trustee has filed a Petition to Determine the Claims of Creditors in the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Marion County, Circuit Court No.21PB06395. The Settlor of the Trust is Kathleen A. Daron fka Kathleen A. Shelley.

All claims are required to be presented to Kevin McCord, Trustee, c/o Sarah K. Rinehart, Attorney, 117 Commercial Street NE #300, Salem, Oregon 97301.

Claims against the Trust estate may be barred unless presented to the Trustee at the address herein specified within four months from the date of the first publication of this notice.

All persons whose rights may be affected by these proceedings may obtain additional information from the Trustee at the address stated, from the records of the Court, or from the attorney for the trustee, Sarah K. Rinehart. Dated and first published:

August 13, 2021. Kevin McCord, Trustee of

James And Kathleen Shelley Trust, Petitioner

Sarah K. Rinehart, Attorney at Law

OSB# 821142

117 Commercial Street NE,

Suite 300

Salem, Oregon 97301

Attorney for Trustee

8/13, 8/20, 8/27

# NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

No. 21PB06215 - Probate In the Matter of the Estate of John E. Davidson, Deceased

Notice is hereby given that by Order of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Marion County, Probate No. 21PB06215, Ken P. Kuderer has been appointed Personal Representative of the ESTATE OF JOHN E. DAVIDSON, deceased.

All persons having claims against said estate are required to present such claims, with proper vouchers, to the undersigned Personal Representative, c/o Sarah K. Rinehart, Attorney at Law, 117 Commercial Street NE, Suite 300, Salem, Oregon 97301, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by these proceedings may obtain additional information from the Personal Representative, the attorney for the Personal Representative, or from the records of the court.

Dated and first published August 13, 2021. Ken P. Kuderer

Personal Representative

Sarah K. Rinehart, Attorney at Law OSB# 821142 117 Commercial Street NE, Suite 300 Salem, Oregon 97301 Attorney for Personal Representative

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

8/13, 8/20, 8/27

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 21PB06741 NOTICE TO

INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of JANETTE L. DEAN,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Nathan S. Dean has appointed been Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the attorney for the Personal Representative at Willamette Valley Law Group, 494 State Street, Suite 430, Salem, Oregon 97301, within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorney for the Personal Representative, Willamette Valley Law Group, 494 State Street, Suite 430, Salem, Oregon 97301.

DATED AND FIRST PUBLISHED: August 20, 2021.

Stephen E. Montgomery, OSB No. 153941 Attorney for Personal Representative

8/20, 8/27, 9/3

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No.: 21PB05491 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of: KRIS TINA FREEMAN, Decedent.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

that Patrick Freeman has been appointed personal representative of the estate of Kris Tina Freeman. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the undersigned attorney for the personal representative at:

Parker & Griffith, P.C. PO Box 13006

Salem, Oregon 97309 within four months after the date

of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative, Parker & Griffith, P.C. PO Box 13006 Salem, Oregon 97309.

Dated and first published: August 13, 2021. 8/13, 8/20, 8/27

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 21PB06510 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of NORA ELAINE WILLIAMS,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon, for the County of Marion, has appointed the undersigned, Jeremy J. Williams, Personal Representative as of the Estate of Nora Elaine Williams, on August 5, 2021. All persons having claims against said estate are required to present the same, with proper vouchers to the Personal Representative by directing said claims to Roger K. Evans, Law Office of Roger K. Evans, P.C., 675 Church Street NE, Salem, OR 97301, within four months from the date of first publication of this notice as stated below, or they may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the Attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published August 13, 2021. /s/ Jeremy J. Williams

Jeremy J. Williams, Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE:

Jeremy J. Williams 1802 Watson Butte Avenue SE Salem, OR 97306 Phone: (503) 508-9332

ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE:

Roger K. Evans, OSB #812170 Law Office of Roger K. Evans, P.C. 675 Church St NE Salem, OR 97301 Phone: (503) 585-2121 Fax: (503) 364-7689 Email: roger@rogerkevans.com

8/13, 8/20, 8/27